 12 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE31
The precise and reliable measurement of humidity in industrial
processes is gaining more and more importance. The multifunctional
transmitters series EE31 offer the ideal solution.
The result of many years of experience in humidity measurement tech-
nology for industrial applications, the EE31 series builds on the
E+E high-quality HC series capacitive humidity sensor elements.
The optimal hardware structure for varying applications is achieved by

2) Combination alarm output and plugs is not possible (with cable glands only) / combination alarm output and integrated power supply is not possible
3) Integrated power supply includes 2 plugs for power supply and outputs / further plug options are not possible
Order Example
Ordering Guide
EE31-PFTB55SW/BC2-T07-Td03
Housing: polycarbonate housing
Type: humidity + temperature Output  1:  T
Model:  duct mounting Output  2:  Td
Filter: PTFE Filter Output signal: 0-5V
Probe length:  200mm (7.9”) Scaling of T-output:  0...60°C
Alarm output:  yes Scaling of Td-output:  -10...50°C
Accessories / Replacement Parts
(For further information, see data sheet "Accessories")
- Filter caps   (HA0101xx) - Bracket for installation onto mounting rails* (HA010203)
- Display + housing cover in metal (D05M) - Drip water protection (HA010503)
- Display + housing cover in polycarbonate (D05P) - Calibration set (HA0104xx)
- Sensing probe   (Pxx) - Datalogging and analysis software  (HA010602)
- Humidity sensor   (FE09 or FE09-HC01) - RS485 Kit (HW + SW) for networking  (HA010601)
- Interface cable for PCB (HA010304) - Mounting flange stainless steel (HA010201)
- Interface cable for plugs C06 (HA010311) *Note: Only for plastichousing, not for metalhousing
Software Configuration
Physical relative humidity RH [%] (A) Output 1 Select according to Ordering Guide(A-H, J)
parametres of Temperature T [°C] (B)
outputs Dew point temperature Td [°C] (C) Output 2 Select according to Ordering Guide(A-H, J)